
444.04 (2) (a) Every person wishing to hold or show any boxing match on any 
closed circuit telecast to be viewed in this state, whether originating within this state or 
another state, shall at least 7 days prior to such showing file a bond of $1,000 of a 
good and sufficient surety with the state treasurer, conditioned far the payment of the 
tax hereafter imposed. 

(e) The examining board may waive the bond required by far. (a) in cases where 
the applicant is a resident of this state or where the examining board is satisfied that 
the fee will be paid . 
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CHAPTER 28 , Laws of 1973 

AN ACT to renumber 444.04 (2) and 444.16; and to create 444.04 (2) (a) and (c) and 
444.16 (2) of the statutes, relating to sureties and license fee liability for showing 
boxing an closed circuit television. 

The people ofthe state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact 
as follows. 

SECTION l . 444.44 (2) of the statutes is renumbered 444.04 (2) (b). 

SECTION 2. 444.04 (2) (a) and (c) of the statutes are created to read : 
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CHAPTER 28 96 

SECTION 3. 444.16 of the statutes is renumbered 444.16 (l ) . 

SECTION 4. 444.16 (2) of the statutes is created to read : 

444.16 (2) In addition to any other remedies, the several district attorneys or the 
attorney general are authorized to bring action in the name of the state to enjoin 
violations of this chapter or the rules of the examining board. 
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